WAUKESHA COUNTY FAIR ASSOCIATION, INC.

2417 SILVERNAIL ROAD, PEWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53072

Phone: (262) 544-5922 Fax: (262) 544-1228

Web page: www.WaukeshaCountyFair.com Email: info@waukeshacountyfair.com

Jim Renn President

Chrissy Gluege Executive Director

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 18, 2016

Contact:

Chrissy Gluege, Executive Director Chrissy@waukeshacountyfair.com

Waukesha County Fair Announces New Executive Director

Chrissy Gluege has over 15 years of experience with Waukesha County Fair.

The Waukesha County Fair Association is pleased to announce Chrissy Gluege as the new Executive Director of the Waukesha County Fair. Gluege has over 15 years of experience with the Fair including parking, admissions, and vendor coordinator.

Gluege's history with the Waukesha County Fair began when she worked both parking and admissions during the week of the Fair beginning in 1999—she has been the Vendor Coordinator since 2003, a yearround position. Her brother is currently a Fair board member, and her father is a former board member and volunteer for the Fair. Additionally, her uncle volunteers annually with the Fair.

"In my new role, I am learning all aspects of the Fair, including the importance of 4-H, FFA, and other clubs for youth," says Gluege. "I am already realizing how beneficial these programs are in shaping our youth of tomorrow."

"We are very excited to have Chrissy as our next executive director," says Jim Renn, the Fair board president. "She is hardworking and very detail-oriented—we can't wait to see what new ideas she can bring to our Fair."

Gluege was selected after Shari Black left the Fair earlier this year to pursue a new opportunity with the Wisconsin State Fair.

About Waukesha County Fair

July 20 through 24, 2016 marks the 174th anniversary of the Waukesha County Fair, the oldest Fair in the state of Wisconsin. The Waukesha County Fair Association is a nonprofit volunteer organization that is completely separate and receives no funding from Waukesha County or the City of Waukesha. Its mission is to provide quality family entertainment which preserves our rural heritage and is dedicated to educating and entertaining all ages in Waukesha County and surrounding communities.

###

*Photo Attached



Waukesha County Fair Executive Director Chrissy Gluege